Form **ΥΓΟ-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1020838	307 , , ,
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Tony P. Chiang  Karl F. Leeser  5 - 3 - D Z	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Angstron Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:  Output  Description:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other	Street Address: 3350 Scott Boulevard #62
Execution Date(s): May 3, 2002	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95050
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 👪 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 3/15/2001  B. Patent No.(s)
•	 ached? ☐ Yes █ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:  06-0600
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Bradley W. Scheer, Reg. No. 47,059  Name of Person Signing	May 3, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]
Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to:

**PA2412US** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:	
FIRST NAMED INVENTOR:	Tony P. Chiang
Address:	1690 Civic Center Drive #503
	Santa Clara, CA 95050
SECOND NAMED INVENTOR:	Karl F. Leeser
Address:	1698 Ontario Drive #15
	Sunnyvale, CA 94087
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:	
· -	Angstron Systems, Inc.
Address:	3350 Scott Boulevard #62
	Santa Clara, CA 95054
and the successors, assigns and legal representation [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a supersequent of the United States and its territorial posset [Image: X is a su	nt (
[X] mailed on May 3, 2002	;and

1 of 2

**PA2412US** 

[ ] U.S. provisional application,
[] filed on; having the serial no. of
[] mailed on and
having the Express Mail label. of
[ ] International application no. PCT//
U.S. patent noissued
[ ] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
that is entitled: A Sequential Method for Depositing a Film by Modulated Ion-Induced Atomic Layer Deposition (MII-ALD)
and listing
[X] the above ASSIGNOR(S) as the inventor(s) [ ] the following inventor(s):
from the above application or patent, including any conversion, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.  ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
Date: 3 May 02 Signature of Tony P. Chiang
Date: 3 May 82 Signature of Karl F. Leeser

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/03/2002**